
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 107
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advantage Technology
(143046889)

Hampshire
County School
Dist (126793)

WV 2399047072 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line
Item2399047072.017 was
modified from Transc...

$315,751.46 $315,751.46

Amcomm
Telecommunications
Inc. (143008332)

Oakland
Network For
Education
Consortium
(17001962)

MI 2399035835 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$1,940,740.96 to
$1,907,911.47 to agree
with the a...

$1,135,733.48 $1,135,733.48

Aspire Technology
Partners, LLC
(143034588)

Freehold Reg
High School
Dist (122990)

NJ 2399003351 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$131,415.80 $131,415.80

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Northern Vly
Reg High Sch
Dist (122904)

NJ 2399058841 BM Not
Funded

MR1:This is a new FRN.
It was created in order to
change the service type
reques...

$0.00 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Northern Vly
Reg High Sch
Dist (122904)

NJ 2399058840 BM Funded
MR1:This is a new FRN.
It was created in order to
change the service type
reques...

$3,496.08 $3,496.08

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Spring Ford
Area School
Dist (126225)

PA 2399018782 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$34,300.40 $34,300.40



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ClowdCover LLC
(143053495)

Pelican
Educational
Foundation,
Inc. Dba
Kenilworth
Science And
Technology
Academy
(17032779)

LA 2399018353 MB Funded
MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
2/8/2023 to 2/14/2023 to
agree with...

$7,059.25 $7,059.25

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Willamette
Rgnl Ed Ser
Dist (144924)

OR 2399021550 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
16053872 - Maclaren-
William P Lord High S...

$41,033.24 $41,033.24

Computer Sales and
Services, Inc.
(143027578)

Academy Of
The Sacred
Heart (80005)

LA 2399051181 IC Funded
MR1:The One-Time
Quantity for FRN Line
Item 2399051181.001
was modified from 2 t...

$2,997.91 $2,997.91

CTC Telecom, Inc.
(143021985)

Cambridge Jt
School Dist
432 (142697)

ID 2399052958 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,894.45 $0.00

Digital Persistence,
LLC (143030760)

Bessemer City
School Board
Of Education
(127910)

AL 2399019471 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$30,833.78 $30,833.78

Geaux Techie
(143051006)

Bowling
Green School
(80452)

LA 2399003768 MB Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Annual
Amount of the FCC Form
471 was modified...

$19,440.00 $19,440.00

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Washington
Unified
School
District
(16067741)

CA 2399019030 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$39,525.21 $39,525.21



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ICT, Inc. Computer
(143019788)

Lake Forest
Charter
(80196)

LA 2399003774 MB Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$17,212.80 $17,212.80

ICT, Inc. Computer
(143019788)

St Landry
Charter
School
(196430)

LA 2399003759 MB Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,100.00 $5,100.00

Lightspeed Networks
Inc (143030188)

Willamette
Rgnl Ed Ser
Dist (144924)

OR 2399021545 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
16053872 - Maclaren-
William P Lord High S...

$5,513.81 $5,513.81

Lightspeed Networks
Inc (143030188)

Willamette
Rgnl Ed Ser
Dist (144924)

OR 2399021542 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
16053872 - Maclaren-
William P Lord High S...

$14,668.01 $14,668.01

Lightspeed Networks
Inc (143030188)

Willamette
Rgnl Ed Ser
Dist (144924)

OR 2399021537 IA Funded
MR1:The Recipients of
Service for FRN Line
Item(s) 2399021537.001,
2399021537.00...

$53,640.02 $53,640.02

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Ulm School
District 85
(134976)

MT 2399051196 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $3,690.00
to $2,767.50 to...

$1,845.00 $0.00

Network Information
Technologies
(143029660)

Pace Charter
School Of
Hamilton
(223402)

NJ 2399022762 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,850.08 $3,850.08

Sentinel Technologies,
Inc. (143008231)

Chicago
Public Schools
(135749)

IL 2399014006 IC Funded
MR1:BEN 17021670
Read Dunning Middle
School is ineligible to
receive funding and...

$3,959,317.94 $3,959,317.94



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Ockers Company
(143013189)

Manchester
Essex Public
School Dist
(120443)

MA 2399051094 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$7,187.60 $0.00

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Elko County
School
District
(143437)

NV 2399035824 IA Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The Total
Project Plant ...

$2,434,000.00 $2,434,000.00

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Elko County
School
District
(143437)

NV 2399035813 IA Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The Total
Project Plant ...

$2,011,000.00 $2,011,000.00

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Elko County
School
District
(143437)

NV 2399034590 IA Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The Total
Project Plant ...

$771,538.38 $771,538.38

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Humboldt
County
Community
Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

NV 2399035877 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$3,131,325.00 $3,131,325.00

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Humboldt
County
Community
Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

NV 2399035908 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$3,476,587.50 $3,476,587.50



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Humboldt
County
Community
Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

NV 2399035917 IA Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The FRN
was modified fro...

$611,482.05 $611,482.05

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Humboldt
County
Community
Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

NV 2399035926 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in accordance
with a RAL reque...

$2,085,750.00 $2,085,750.00

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Humboldt
County
Community
Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

NV 2399035934 IA Funded
MR1:The Download
Bandwidth speed for
Fiber Lit Fiber (with
Special Construction)...

$2,137,387.50 $2,137,387.50

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Humboldt
County
Community
Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

NV 2399035988 IA Funded

MR1:The Purpose for
FRN Line Item
2399035988.001 was
modified from Data
Connecti...

$3,354,187.50 $3,354,187.50

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Humboldt
County
Community
Anchor
Broadband
Consortium
(17019244)

NV 2399036003 IA Funded

MR1:The Purpose for
FRN Line Item
2399036003.001 was
modified from Data
Connecti...

$3,187,800.00 $3,187,800.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Valley Electric
Association, Inc.
(143031117)

Clark County
School
District
(143411)

NV 2399055484 IA Funded
MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside Plant
for FRN Line Item .001
was modifi...

$250,113.27 $250,113.27

Valley Electric
Association, Inc.
(143031117)

Clark County
School
District
(143411)

NV 2399055247 IA Funded
MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside Plant
for FRN Line Item .001
was modifi...

$892,332.24 $892,332.24

Valley Electric
Association, Inc.
(143031117)

Clark County
School
District
(143411)

NV 2399055291 IA Funded
MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside Plant
for FRN Line Item .001
was modifi...

$2,421,958.36 $2,421,958.36

Valley Electric
Association, Inc.
(143031117)

Clark County
School
District
(143411)

NV 2399055352 IA Funded
MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside Plant
for FRN Line Item .001
was modifi...

$142,764.07 $142,764.07

Valley Electric
Association, Inc.
(143031117)

Clark County
School
District
(143411)

NV 2399055404 IA Funded
MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside Plant
for FRN Line Item .001
was modifi...

$117,026.82 $117,026.82

Valley Electric
Association, Inc.
(143031117)

Clark County
School
District
(143411)

NV 2399055434 IA Funded
MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside Plant
for FRN Line Item .001
was modifi...

$178,756.25 $178,756.25

Valley Electric
Association, Inc.
(143031117)

Clark County
School
District
(143411)

NV 2399055517 IA Funded
MR1:The Average Cost
Per Foot of Outside Plant
for FRN Line Item .001
was modifi...

$78,620.31 $78,620.31

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Betyaakov
Ateret Torah
(16038354)

NY 2399057998 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to supply
documentation t...

$693.60 $693.60



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

VoDaVi Technologies
LLC (143048326)

Msad 58
(121744) ME 2399019372 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2399019372.002
was modifie...

$18,691.74 $18,691.74

VoDaVi Technologies
LLC (143048326)

Msad 58
(121744) ME 2399019406 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$587.76 $587.76

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Willamette
Rgnl Ed Ser
Dist (144924)

OR 2399021548 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
16053872 - Maclaren-
William P Lord High S...

$12,416.07 $12,416.07

Wicked Technologies,
LLC (143052669)

Bloomfield
Township
School
District
(122640)

NJ 2399047642 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$17,245.31 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, May 21st, 2025 at 08:05 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

